
10/30/99
CROSS COUNTRY

PAGE 1

LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLWOOD PARK 10/30/99

SCORES

1.
Lockport

2.
Lincoln Way

3.Carl Sandburg4.Naperville North5.
Downers Grove North

6.Benet Academy7.Naperville Central8.Downers Grove South

9.
Andrew

10. Joliet Township

60 11.Marian Catholic12. Plainfield
306

78

92
350

13. Lemont
14. Hinsdale South
15. Thornwood
16. Rich South

364
95

430
106 470
132

483
206 17. Thornton 485
230 18. Homewood-Flossmoor

19. Thornton Fractional South
486

233
498

301 20. Providence Catholic 519

WOMEN'S 2.5 MILE

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

FIN NAME ΤΕAΜ
NUM RESULTS

15:09.0
15:19.0
15:25.0
15:27.0
15:42.0
15:43.0
15:44.0
15:45.0
15:46.0

*1. Casie Simpson (11)
2.

PTSOswego
Carl Sandburg
Naperville Central
Lockport
Lockport
Lincoln Way
Lincoln Way

Naperville North
Waubonsie Valley
Marian Catholic
Lincoln Way

Lockport
Naperville North
Downers Grove North

109Bridgette O'Rourke (11)
*3. 023 1Marcy Bicе (12)4. 095

075
070
079

Kara Lahey (12)
5. Lana Ciacсiо (12) 3

4

5

6. Katy Jones
7. Kali Lafferty (09)
8. 080

106
158

6.

Kat Thomas (11)
Ashley Addair (10)
Jori Jacobeit (11)
Lauren Johnston (09)
Candice Harvey (11)
Michele Lally (10)
Audrey Giesler (12)
Jessica Brannigan (11)
Courtney Tumpach (11)
Andrea Pettay (09)

Erin Marciniec (11)
Lauren Melnick (11)
Lisa Orshonsky (12)
Maureen Nelligan (09)
Jenny Gushurst (12)

Vicki Kost (12)
Sara Covert (09)
Katie Zavodny (09)
Michelle Rhoden (11)
Breanna Wabick (12)
Sherri Albus (10)

Caitlin Marz (10)
Melissa Malter (09)
Val Orshonsky (12)
Joy Braun (11)
Lizet Diaz (11)
Lindsay Carpenter
Oyann Vorkinn (12)
Lauren Kowalik (09)
Jenni Capista (11)

*9.
10. 087

078
072

15:55.0
15756.0

15:57.0
15:57.1
15:59.0
15:59.1

11.
12. 9

13. 10
104

029
14. 11
15.
16.

12
13

Downers Grove North
Downers Grove North
Lincoln Way

Benet Academy

Naperville North
Carl Sandburg
Carl Sandburg
Benet Academy
Lockport
Lockport
Benet Academy
Joliet Township
Carl Sandburg
Naperville North
Marian Catholic

027
031
083

16:01.0
16:01.1
16:06.0
16:10.0
16:12.0
16:15.0
16:16.0
16:16.1
16:17.0

1417.
#18.
19.
20.
21.
*22.
23.
24.

15
012 16
105 17

18024

022

010
19
20

21074
071 22
014
061
021
101

16 7.:26.
27.

23

2416:19.0
16:21.0
16:22.0

25

26
28.
29.
30.

091 16:23.0
16:24.0
16:24.1
16:25.0
16:29.0
16:31.0
16:35.0
16:35.1
16:36.0

27
Downers Grove South
Carl Sandburg
Waubonsie Valley

037
31.
32.

025

159

28

29

33. East Aurora
34.
35.
36.

040

001
076

Andrew 30
Lockport
Downers Grove North
Joliet Township

Р
030 32

37. 057 33

Aa
m

Jen
dile#l/1011

*Denotes State Qualifier

//:30
AM



10/30/99 CROSS COUNTRY PAGE 2

LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLWOOD PARK 10/30/99

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

NAME

Michelle Fay (11)

Jill Blondell (09)

Kristen Krol (10)

Suji Swaroop (12)
Kim Brown (12)
Mary Ellen Idstein (11)
Elizabeth Higgins (10)

Kelli Deegan (10)
Colleen Syring (09)

Nicole Wright (11)
Melissa Auriene (12)
Patty McGrane (11)
Margaret Dunne (10)
Jaylee Carr (10)
Jeanette Ayotte (11)
Bonnie Miller (11)
Tera Brennan (10)
Melanie Hellman

FIN ТЕАМ NUM RESULTS PTS

Naperville North
Downers Grove North

38. 102 16:37.0 34

16:37.1
16:40.0

39. 026 35

40.
41.

Rosary
Benet Academy

124
013 16:41.0 36

42.
43.

Crete-Monee
Benet Academy
Naperville North
Andrew
Andrew

017 16:43.0
011 16:44.0

16:45.0
16:46.0
16:48.0

37
44.
45.

103
003 39

46. 007 40
47. Thornton 151 16:50.0

16:50.1
41

4248.
49.

Downers Grove South
Lincoln Way

Naperville Central
Andrew
Benet Academy

Plainfield

033

081

097
16:50:2
16:52.0
16:53.0

43
50. 44
51. 002

008

120
019
036

45
52.
53.
54.
55.

16:55.0
16:57.0
16:59.0

47

Carl Sandburg
Downers Grove South 16:59.1 49

56. Rachel Wanderer (10)
Lisa Gistis (09)

Emily Craighead (12)
Jenny Stickann (11)
Kate Kaminski (10)
Katie Picel (09)

Zoe Kind (10)
Brianna Bartemeyer (10)
Melanie Monninger (09)

Nicole Fritz (11)

Brittney Miculka (10)
Maureen Mohan (09)

Kate Mulligan (12)
Maureen Gombas
Laura Bozue (10)
Mary Kate Gergel (09)

Katie Koning (12)
Ashley McKeigue (12)
Miranda Bauer (11)
Andrea Stilwell (10)
Liz Corbett (12)
Renee Koziol (10)
Jessica Corvo (10)
Ksacia Tate
Carrie Byrnes (12)

Julie Wren (12).

Ashley Jones (10)
Megan Ranallo (11)
Lori Dicks (12)
Mary Maday (11)
Erin Shearin (12)
Tarah Sobodas (11)
Betsy Sues (12)
Tiffany Meyers (11)
Colleen Carr (11)
Christine Petrovits (10) Plainfield

Lemont 068 17:01.0 50
57.
58.
59.

Naperville Central
Naperville Central
Thornton Fractional South
Hinsdale South

098

096
17:03.0
17:04.0

51

52

17:05.0
17:05.1

140 53
60. 053 54
61.
62.

Downers Grove South
Downers Grove South

039 17:07.0 55
035

094
17:08.0
17:08.1

56
63. Naperville Central

Lincoln Way

Lincoln Way

Plainfield
Naperville Central
Downers Grove South

57
64.

65.
082
077

17:08.2
17:09.0

P

66.

67.
68.
69.

119 17:09.1 60

099 17:10.0
17:14.0

P

038

113
P

Providence Catholic 17:15.0
17:16.0

63
70. Lemont 064

086

64

71.
72.

Marian Catholic
Lockport
Rich South

Joliet Township
Rich South
Benet Academy
Downers Grove North
Downers Grove North
Thornwood
Carl Sandburg

17:16.1 65
073 17:17.0 P73. 128 17:17.1 67

74. 056 17:19.0 68
75.
76.

130 17:20.0
17:21.0
17:21.1

69
009

03277.
78.

028

156
020

17:23.0
17:28.0
17:30.0

P

79.
80.
81.

73

Lemont 066 17:31.0
17:34.0

7582. Downers Grove South

Plainfield
034 P

77
83. 122 17:35.0

17:37.0
17:38.0

84. Thornwood
Andrew
Morris
Joliet Township

152 7885.
86.
87.

004 79
093 17:39.0

17:39.1062
006

80
88. Andrew 17:43.0

17:44.0
89. Plainfield

Hinsdale South
118
050

8290.
17:46.0 8391.

121 17:50.0 84



10/30/99 CROSS LÚUNTRY PAGE 3

LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLWOOD PARK 10/30/99

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

FIN
92.
93.
94.

NAME
Rachel Tezak (10)
Renee Ciullo (10)

Ellie Dust (12)
Samantha Ray (11)
Anne Anderson (11)
Tina Kane (10)
Amy Becker (12)
Maia Roberts (10)
Colleen Amish (12)
Dylana Leung (12)
Crystal Sanders (12)
Stephanie Michell (09)
Kathy Wait (11)

Krisy Mahome (12)
Shannon Roe (09)
Erin O'Connell (12)
Stephy Meyer (10)

Caitlan Plank (09)
Shannon Balanow (11)
Meghan Ward (10)
Lisa Lavezzi (10)
Kim Borbely (10)
Ann Marie Fox (10)

TEAM

Plainfield
NUM

123
065

RESULTS PTS

17:50.1
17:50.2Lemont

Thornton Fractional South
Homewood-Flossmoor
Lemont
Homewood-Flossmoor
Providence Catholic
Homewood-Flossmoor
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Thornwood

Joliet Township

Joliet Township
Thornton
Andrew
Thornwood
Homewood-Flossmoor

86

87

88
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

135
045

063

043

110

17:52.0
17:52.1
17:54.0
17:58.0
17:59.0
17:59.1
18:00.0
18:01.0
18:02.0

91

92046
100.
101.

049
054

155

93

94

95
102.
103.
104.
105.

059 18:04,0
18:05.0
18:06.0
18:07.0
18:08.0

96
060

149
005

98
106.
107. 154 100
108. 044 18:09.0

18:10.0
101

109.

110.
Marian Catholic
Bloom
Rich South
Marian Catholic

092 102
015
125

18:13.0
18:14:0
18:15.0
18:15.1
18:15.2
18:23.0
18:25.0
18:27.0

111.
112.

103
089

108
104

113.
114.

Oak Forest
Mt. Assisi Academy 084

115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

Kylee Hyzer (09)
Lauren Markovic (12)
Ashley Knudson (10)
Amanda Sanicki (11)
Jessica Byrns
Lauren Kappel (11)
Christien Taitt (10)
Kori Ice (11)
Lisa Wennerberg (11)
Katie Hoganson (11)
Вecka Duvall (11)
Amara Ogbonnaya (09)
Leanne Lessard (11)
Mary Claire Hiebert (11) Homewood-Flossmoor
Cheryl Luif (10)
Shanna Wroten

Plainfield
Hinsdale South

Joliet Township
Mt. Assisi Academy
Bloom
Marian Catholic

117 P
055 106
058

085
P

016
088

150

18:30.0
18:30.1
18:31.0120.

121. Thornton 18:34.0 109
122.
123.
124.
125.

Romeoville
Lemont

133 18:35.0
069

052

051
138

18:36.0 P

Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Thornton Fractional South
Marian Catholic

18:38.0 P

18:39.0 P
126. 18:45.0

18:45.1
18:46.0
18:47.0

113
127.
128.

090 P

042 115
129. Thornton Fractional South

Thornton
136 116

130.
131.

147
018

18:50.0
18:51.0

117
Katy Strasser (11)
Katie Nufer (11)
Laura Kennedy
Eva Cowns (12)
Jamie Levickas
Kelle Kuiken
Colleen Klich (11)
Cathy Harper (10)
Carolyn Anderson (10)
Sumhr Swopes (11)
Megan Moberly (09)
Christy Reblin (10)

Kristine Cruz (12)
Katie Pawlicki (10)

Crete-Monee
132.
133.
134.
135.

Providence Catholic
Rich South
Thornton
Providence Catholic

115
126

18:52.0
18:57.0

118
119

18:57.1
18:59.0
18:59.1

148 120
114 121

Tinley Park
Lemont

136. 143
067

132
145

137. 19:00.0 P

138.
139.
140.

Romeoville
Thornton

19:02.0
19:02.1
19:07.0Thornwood 161 124

Tinley Park
Rich South

144 19:10.0
19:13.0

141.
129 125142.

143. Tinley Park
Providence Catholic
Thornwood

142
116
157

19:14.0
19:20.0
19:23.0

126144.
145. Jeanna Washington (12)

9
0
P

o

2



10/30/99 CROSS COUNTRY PAGE 4

LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLWOOD PARK 10/30/99

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

FIN
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

NAME

Karen Thomas (11)
Sherri Vanoskey
Jodi Luif (10)
Denell Jones (12)
Michelle Schiller (10)
Ya Shenna Flemming (12)
Heather Marcinski (10)
Christy Weisman (09)

Brigid Burt (10)

Kelly Devine (12)
Stephanie Cercello (11)
Angela Troncozo (11)
Janine Zimnie (12)
Joanna Veth (10)
Joy Braun (11)

TEAM NUM RESULTS
19:26.0
19:27.0

PTS
Thornton 146

134

137
153

Shephard
Thornton Fractional South
Thornwood
Thornton Fractional South
Hillcrest
Homewood-Flossmoor
Rich South
Homewood-Flossmoor
Providence Catholic
Providence Catholic
Thornton Fractional South
Naperville Central
Naperville North
Waubonsie Valley

19:29.0 129
19:35.0 P

139 19:42.0
19:43.0151.

152.
153.
154.

048

047 19:49.0 P

20:14.0
20:20.0

131 P

041 P
155.
156.
157.

112
111

21:16.0
21:21.0
21:50:0

P

141
100
107
160

158. NF
159.
160.

NF
NF



10/30/99 CROSS COUNTRY PAGE 5.

LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLWOOD PARK 10/30/99

TEAM RESULTS

ΤΕAΜ NAME FIN RESULTS PTS

Kara Lahey (12)
Lana Ciaccio (12)
Candice Harvey (11)

Vicki Kost (12)
Sara Covert (09)
Oyann Vorkinn (12)
Katie Koning (12)

Lockport 15:27
15:42
15:57
16:16

1. 4 3

4

10

21
16:17
16:35

24 22

35
72 17:17

** TEAM ТОТAL ** 1:19:39 60:

Lincoln Way Katy Jones

Kali Lafferty (09)
Lauren Johnston (09)
Andrea Pettay (09)
Patty McGrane (11)
Melanie Monninger (09)
Nicole Fritz (11)

2. 6.

15:43
15:44
15:5611

17 16:01
16:50

15
4349

17:08
17:09

64

65

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 1:20:14 78

Carl Sandburg Bridgette O'Rourke (11)
Lisa Orshonsky (12)
Maureen Nelligan (09)
Breanna Wabick (12)
Val Orshonsky (12)

Tera Brennan (10)
Carrie Byrnes (12)

15:19
16:12
16:15

3. 2

20

21

1

18

27

31

54

16:21
16:24
16:59

19

25

29

80 17:30

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 1:20:31 92

Kat Thomas (11)
Michele Lally (10)
Lauren Melnick (11)
Sherri Albus (10)
Michelle Fay (11)
Elizabeth Higgins (10)
Joanna Veth (10)

4. Naperville North 8 15:45 7

15:57
16:10
16:22

13 11
17
26

34

19
28
38 16:37
44

159
16:45

00
00

** TEAM ТОTAL +* 1:20:51 95

Audrey Giesler (12)
Jessica Brannigan (11)
Courtney Tumpach (11)
Lauren Kowalik (09)

Jill Blondell (09)
Renee Koziol (10)
Jessica Corvo (10)

15:59 1214

15
5. Downers Grove North

15:59
16:01

13

16
36

14

16:35
16:37
17:21
17:23

32

3539

77
78

** TEAM ТОТAL ** 1:21:11 106

H
NN
m
7



*10/30/99 CROSS COUNTRY PAGE

LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLFOOD PARK 10/30/99

TEAM RESULTS

TEAM NAME FIN RESULTS PTS

6. Benet Academy Erin Marciniec (11)
Jenny Gushurst (12)
Katie Zavodny (09)

Suji Swaroop (12)
Mary Ellen Idstein (11)
Jeanette Ayotte (11)

Liz Corbett (12)

18
22

16:06
16:16
16:17

16
20

25 23
41
43

52
76

16:41
16:44
16:55
17:21

36

37

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 1:22:04 132

7. Naperville Central Marcy Bice (12)
Margaret Dunne (10)
Lisa Gistis (09)

Emily Craighead (12)
Brianna Bartemeyer (10)
Maureen Mohan (09)

Janine Zimnie (12)

15:25
16:52
17:03

3 2

44

51

52

57

50

57
58

63

17:04
17:08
17:10

0000
67

158

** TEAM TОTAL ** 1:23:32 206

8. Downers Grove South Melissa Malter (09)

Melissa Auriene (12)
Melanie Hellman
Katie Picel (09)
Zoe Kind (10)
Kate Mulligan (12)
Ashley Jones (10)

30

48

16:24
16:50
16:59
17:07
17:08
17:14
17:34

28

42
55 49
61 55
62

68

82

56

** TEAM ТОТAL ** 1:24:28 230

9. Andrew Lindsay Carpenter
Kelli Deegan (10)
Colleen Syring (09)
Jaylee Carr (10)
Mary Maday (11)
Betsy Sues (12)
Shannon Roe (09)

34

45
16:31
16:46

30

39
46 16:48 40

45

79

51

85

88

106

16:53
17:38
17:43
18:07

**
TEAM TOTAL ** 1:24:36 233

10. Joliet Township Michelle Rhoden (11)
Jenni Capista (11)
Miranda Bauer (11)
Tarah Sobodas (11)
Stephanie Michell (09)
Kathy Wait (11)
Ashley Knudson (10)

26
37
74

87

103

16:19
16:36
17:19
17:39

24

33

68

80

18:04 96
104

117
18:05
18:27

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:25:57 301

o

O
m



10/30/99 CROSS COUNTRY PAGE 7

LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLWOOD PARK 10/30/99

TEAM RESULTS

ΤΕAM NAME FIN RESULTS PTS

11. Marian Catholic Jori Jacobeit (11)

Caitlin Marz (10)
Mary Kate Gergel (09)
Caitlan Plank (09)
Lisa Lavezzi (10)
Lauren Kappel (11)
Leanne Lessard (11)

10 15:55 8.

29 16:23 27
71 17:16

18:10
18:15

65
109
112
120

102

104

18:31
18:45127

** TEАM ТОTAL ** 1:25:59 306

12. Plainfield Bonnie Miller (11)
Brittney Miculka (10)
Megan Ranallo (11)

Tiffany Meyers (11)
Christine Petrovits (10) 91
Rachel Tezak (10)
Кylee Hyzer (09)

53 16:57 47
66 17:09 60
83

89
17:35
17:44

77

82

17:50
17:50
18:23

84
92

115

** ТEAM ТОTAL ** 1:27:15 350

13. Lemont Rachel Wanderer (10)
Laura Bozue (10)

Julie Wren (12)
Renee Ciullo (10)
Anne Anderson (11)
Lisa
Colleen Klich (11)

56 17:01 50
70

81
17:16
17:31
17:50

64

75

8693
96

123
137

17:54
18:36
19:00

89

ennerberg (11)

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 1:27:32 364

14. Hinsdale South Kate Kaminski (10)
Colleen Carr (11)
Colleen Amish (12)
Dylana Leung (12)
Lauren Markovic (12)
Katie Hoganson (11)
Вecka Duvall (11)

60

90
17:05
17:46
18:00

54

83

100 93
101
116
124

18:01 94

18:25
18:38
18:39

106

125

** TEAM ТОТAL ** 1:29:17 430

15. Thornwood Ksacia Tate
Lori Dicks (12)Crystal Sanders (12)

Erin O'Connell (12)
Sumhr Swopes (11)
Jeanna Washington (12)
Denell Jones (12)

79 17:28
17:37
18:02
18:08

73

78

95

84
102
107 100

124140
145
149

19:07
19:23
19:35

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 1:30:22 470



CROSS COUNTRY

PAGE
LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLWOOD PARK

10/30/99
TEAM RESULTS

TEAM

NAME

FIN RESULTS
PTS

16. Rich South

Ashley McKeigue (12)Andrea Stilwell (10)Meghan Ward (10)
Laura Kennedy
Christy Reblin (10)Christy Weisman (09)

73

75

111
133
142
153

17:17
17:20
18:14
18:57
19:13
20:14

67

69
103
119
125

** TEAM ТОTAL **
1:31:01 483

17. Thornton

Nicole Wright (11)Krisy Mahome (12)
Christien Taitt (10)Shanna Wroten
Eva Cowns (12)
Carolyn Anderson (10)Karen Thomas (11)

47
105

16:50
18:06
18:34
18:50
18:57
19:02
19:26

41

98
109

117

121
130
134

139
146

120

+* TEAM ТОТAL **
1:31:17 485

18. Homewood-
Flossmoor Samantha Ray (11)

Tina Kane (10)
Maia Roberts (10)Stephy Meyer (10)
Mary Claire Hiebert (11)128Heather Marcinski (10)Brigid Burt (10)

95

97
17:52
17:58
17:59
18:09
18:46
19:49
20:20

88

90

92
99
108

101
115152

154
** TEAM ТОTAL **

1:30:44 486

19. Thornton Fractional South
Jenny Stickann (11)
Ellie Dust (12)
Amara Ogbonnaya (09)Cheryl Luif (10)Jodi Luif (10)
Michelle Schiller (10)Angela Troncozo (11)

59 17:05
17:52
18:45
18:47
19:29
19:42

5394
126
129
148
150
157

87
113
116
129

21:50** TEAM ТОTAL **
1:31:58 498

20. Providence Catholic
Maureen Gombas
Amy Becker (12)
Katie Nufer (11)Jamie Levickas
Katie Pawlicki (10)Kelly Devine (12)
Stephanie Cercello (11) 156

69 17:15
17:59
18:52
18:59

63

91
98
132
135
144

118
121

19:20
21:16
21:21

126155

** TEAM ТОТAL **
1:32:25 519

:. Oak Forest
Kim Borbely (10)

113 18:15** TEAM ТОТAL **
18:15



RUSS CUUNTRY
PAGE

LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLWOOD PARK 10/30/99

TEAM RESULTS

TEAM
NAME FIN RESULTS PTS

22. Oswego
Casie Simpson (11)

1
.

15:09

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 15:09
23. Bloom

Shannon Balanow (11)
Jessica Byrns

110
119

18:13
18:30

** TEАM ТОTAL ** 36:43
24. Mt. Assisi 'Academy Ann Marie Fox (10)

Amanda Sanicki (11)
114 18:15

18:30118

** TEAM ТОTAL +* 36:45
25. Rosary Kristen Krol (10) 40 16:40

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 16:40
26. East Aurora Lizet Diaz (11) 33 16:29

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 16:29
27. Romeoville Kori Ice (11) 122

138
18:35
19:02Cathy Harper (10)

**
TEAM TOTAL ** 37:37

28. Shephard
Sherri Vanoskey 147 19:27

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 19:27
29. Morris Erin Shearin (12) 86 17:39

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 17:39
30. Tinley Park Kelle Kuiken

Megan Moberly (09)
Kristine Cruz (12)

136
141
143

18:59
19:10
19:14

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 57:23

31. Crete-Monee Kim Brown (12)
Katy Strasser (11)

42

131
16:43

• 18:51

** TEAM ТОTAL ** 35:34
32. Hillcrest Ya Shenna Flemming (12) 151 19:43

ТЕАМ ТОТAL +* 19:43

j/30/99 EROSS COUNTRY PAGE lu

LOCKPORT GIRLS SECTIONALS AT DELLWOOD PARK 10/30/99

TEAM RESULTS

TEAM NAME FIN RESULTS PTS

Ashley Addair (10)
Joy Braun (11)
Joy Braun (11)

9 15:4633. Waubonsie Valley
32 16:25
160 0000

+* TEAM ТОТAL ** 32:11


